communication and information technology and other niche areas of 
technology, and on related areas of business. 

§ 3 

The Company’s Board of Directors has its registered office in 
Stockholm. 

§ 4 

The Company’s share capital shall comprise a minimum of twenty-five 
million kronor (SEK 25,000,000) and a maximum of one hundred million 
kronor (SEK 100,000,000). 

§ 5 

The number of shares shall be a minimum of 112,500,000 and a 
maximum of 450,000,000. 

§ 6 

Two classes of shares may be issued: class A and class B. Class A 
shares may be issued up to an amount equivalent to 100 percent of the